
MORE THAN 900 MILLION VIRUSES, SPAM, AND PHISHING ATTEMPTS
HAVE BEEN STOPPED BY THE OCS CENTRAL SYSTEM

CALL US ABOUT OCS OFFICE SCAN!

Need qualified computer
or network maintenance?

Give us a call!

OFFICE HOURS WEEKDAYS 8-5  • SATURDAYS 9-5 • CLOSED SUNDAY 

767 NORTH PORTER ROAD • PORTERVILLE CA 93257 • 559-781-4123

PORTERVILLE.COM
PORTERVILLE ONLINE
PORTERVILLE WIRELESS

OCSNET.NET
OACYS.COM

OLSON
COMPUTER

SERVICES

NETWORKING THE
COMMUNITY

SINCE 1982

THE NATIONWIDE OCS
REFERRAL PROGRAM
If you refer a friend, family, or 
business associate to OCS, tell 
them to mention your name 
and you’ll receive up to a 
month of free service! Our 
subscribers have earned 
$69,611 so far – click 
Referrals on our home page 
for details! Your friends may 
simply click Subscribe to apply 
for service online.

AMERICASUPPORTSYOU.MIL

The OCS home page has received
over 17 million hits – contact us

for local advertising information!

O
L
S

O
N

 
C

O

M
P

UTER
 S

E
R

V
I
C

E
S

1
982•20

1
3

VISIT OUR WEBSITE FOR CURRENT NEWSLETTERS, NEWSLETTER ARCHIVES, OR TO REQUEST NEWSLETTERS VIA EMAIL
N E W S L E T T E R  N O V E M B E R  2 0 1 3

Anti-Virus Protection
Microsoft says MSE establishes baseline for others

When troubleshooting virus-infected computers, OCS techni-
cians routinely install Microsoft Security Essentials (MSE, or 
Windows Defender on Windows 8) when no current antivirus 

software is installed. 
Over the last few years MSE has proved 

to be capable, unintrusive, and well-
integrated with Windows

It’s also free, and it doesn’t hassle users 
with paid-version upgrade notices. CNET’s 
review says, “Microsoft Security Essentials 
is basically a good set-it-and-forget-it 
security program.”

Recently however, MSE has been slipping in independent 
tests when compared to other antivirus programs. While it 
rates well in performance and usability categories, it’s near the 
bottom in terms of protection.

Microsoft says this is by design. In a recent interview, 
senior program manager Holly Stewart of the company’s 
Malware Protection Center said that MSE is a “baseline” that’s 
designed to “always be on the bottom” of antivirus tests. She 
said Microsoft sees MSE as a first layer of protection and 
advises Windows users who need more to use an additional 
third-party antivirus program.

This is because, she said, “Microsoft shares its information 
with other antivirus makers and helps them make their products 
better. We’re providing all of that information to our partners so 
they can do at least as well as we are …. so we will always be 
on the bottom of these tests.”

She stressed that it’s not because MSE isn’t good enough to 
stand on its own. Rather than focus on making its own antivi-
rus the best in the business, Stewart said Microsoft was 
“doing everything we can to protect against real threats” and 
passing data on those threats to other antivirus makers, so 
multiple parties can target the problems.

In practice, she said it means Microsoft is focusing on 
tracking emerging threats and sharing that data within the 
security industry, saying that’s a more meaningful way to 
protect customers.

Some industry pundits are buying this, while others are skepti- 313131

O
L
S

O
N

 
C

O

M
P

UTER
 S

E
R

V
I
C

E
S

31 YEARS

1
982•20

1
3

Thank You Veterans
and Happy Thanksgiving

from all of us at OCS

Like us on
Facebook!

ocsnet.net/facebook
oacys.com/facebook
porterville.com/facebook

Work from home
Call OCS to connect your 
home to your office or tie 
multiple offices together, all 
at high speed and with full 
VPN security, anywhere in 
the Valley or beyond.

I N T E R N E T
TECHNOLOGY

Continued on Page Two



Tired of satellite or Clearwire? You’re not alone … 
many of our new OCS accounts are customers switching from 
satellite, DSL, Clear[wire] and others. Tell your friends and receive 
a referral credit for up to a month’s free service.

Fan Mail “Thanks for all your great services. I’ve been with 
OCS since 1995 and would never think of chang-
ing, you are the best ISP anywhere. I’ve recom-
mended many friends and family to change to 
you, and not one has regretted doing so.” -KL

Anti-Virus Protection
Continued from Page One

cal. Many user comments are supportive, claiming their experi-
ence using MSE has been positive (which matches ours at OCS).

Others suspect that Microsoft’s decision to play coach and 
support the team of other antivirus players may have more to do 
with complaints from the industry about how the bundling of a free 
antivirus product with Windows represents unfair competition.

Either way, it is simply too risky to use a computer that’s 
connected to the Internet without up-to-date malware protec-
tion software. As stated earlier, we install MSE when no current 
antivirus software is found, and we’ve discovered that it will 
often find problems that other free programs miss, while also 
not interfering with the cleanup process as other software 
sometimes does.

If Windows Defender is not installed on your computer and 
you’re interested in MSE, just search for Microsoft Security 
Essentials at the microsoft.com download site.

Of course, if you’re interested in more robust security a 
number of paid programs are available from vendors like 
Symantec, McAfee and Kapersky … or TrendMicro, which 
powers the global enterprise-scale antivirus service behind 
OCS OfficeScan for automatic and transparent overnight 
updates – call us for more information.

Windows 8.1 Upgrade Report
This is a brief report on the experience 
of upgrading from Windows 8 Pro to 
8.1 Pro. It was as “clean” an upgrade 
as possible, having just received a new 
ultrabook with Windows 8 preinstalled.

Microsoft’s online instructions direct 
you to the Windows 8 Store on your 
computer, where you should find the 
8.1 download.

If you don’t find it in the Store – as I 
did not – you’re directed to make sure 
all Windows updates are installed. 
This is not uncommon, since factory preinstalled versions of 
Windows are not usually completely current.

After letting Windows search for new updates and installing all of 
them, the Windows 8 Store prominently displayed the 8.1 upgrade 
promotion. For Windows Pro the download was around 3.5 GB, and it 
took several hours to complete. However, if you pause the download 
or it gets interrupted, it resumes where it left off rather than starting 
over. The completed upgrade then steps you through the usual 
preference settings, and you’re done!

If you’d like for the OCS Service & Repair Shop to do this upgrade for 
you on a new or existing computer, please contact our office. 

8.1

767 NORTH PORTER ROAD •  PORTER VILLE  CA 93257 •  559-781-4123 •  WWW.PORTER VILLE .COM

I Didn’t Know That!

• OCS provides “A-to-Z” 
technology services

• Complete computer 
service and repair shop

• Variety of Internet 
access plans and packages

• Professional website 
development and hosting

• Programming and 
custom development

• eCommerce solutions

• Computer and Internet 
technology consulting

• Secure branch office 
inter-networking

• Internet-based “VOIP” 
telephone services

To set Account Preferences or
make Payments Online, click
UserAdmin on our website

On the road? Call our toll-free
support at 888-OACYSCOM

OACYS WIRELESS INTERNET SERVICE PLANS

1. Monthly usage is the allowed bandwidth per month. Surcharges apply for excess usage. 

2. Equipment deposit is fully refundable upon termination of service after one year.

3. For areas served by Blue Ridge tower, add $10 monthly rural service fee.

Min

125K

250K

500K

750K

1M

1.5M

125K

Wireless Plan Types

RESIDENTIAL

Basic

Premium

BUSINESS

Business

Professional

Corporate

Enterprise

MOUNTAINS

Alpine, Pierpoint,

Camp Nelson

Typ

500K

1M

2.5M

3.5M

4.5M

6.5M

 

375K

Max

750K

1.5M

3.5M

4.5M

6M

8M

 

750K

Monthly
Usage 1

12GB

20GB

40GB

50GB

60GB

80GB

 

8GB

Mailboxes

5

5

10

25

30

40

 

5

Installation

100.00

Equipment
Deposit 2

100.00

Monthly
Service 3

49.95

79.95

129.95

159.95

199.95

249.95

 

69.95

All Plans

Average Speeds One-Time Fees


