PORTERVILLE.COM
PORTERVILLE ONLINE
PORTERVILLE WIRELESS

OCSNET.NET OACYS.COM



OLSON COMPUTER SERVICES

NETWORKING THE COMMUNITY SINCE 1982

NEWSLETTER NOVEMBER 2013

VISIT OUR WEBSITE FOR CURRENT NEWSLETTERS, NEWSLETTER ARCHIVES, OR TO REQUEST NEWSLETTERS VIA EMAIL

Anti-Virus Protection

Microsoft says MSE establishes baseline for others

When troubleshooting virus-infected computers, OCS technicians routinely install Microsoft Security Essentials (MSE, or Windows Defender on Windows 8) when no current antivirus

software is installed.



Over the last few years MSE has proved to be capable, unintrusive, and well-integrated with Windows

It's also free, and it doesn't hassle users with paid-version upgrade notices. CNET's review says, "Microsoft Security Essentials is basically a good set-it-and-forget-it security program."

Recently however, MSE has been slipping in independent tests when compared to other antivirus programs. While it rates well in performance and usability categories, it's near the bottom in terms of protection.

Microsoft says this is by design. In a recent interview, senior program manager Holly Stewart of the company's Malware Protection Center said that MSE is a "baseline" that's designed to "always be on the bottom" of antivirus tests. She said Microsoft sees MSE as a first layer of protection and advises Windows users who need more to use an additional third-party antivirus program.

This is because, she said, "Microsoft shares its information with other antivirus makers and helps them make their products better. We're providing all of that information to our partners so they can do at least as well as we are so we will always be on the bottom of these tests."

She stressed that it's not because MSE isn't good enough to stand on its own. Rather than focus on making its own antivirus the best in the business, Stewart said Microsoft was "doing everything we can to protect against real threats" and passing data on those threats to other antivirus makers, so multiple parties can target the problems.

In practice, she said it means Microsoft is focusing on tracking emerging threats and sharing that data within the security industry, saying that's a more meaningful way to protect customers.

Some industry pundits are buying this, while others are skepti-

Continued on Page Two





Thank You Veterans and Happy Thanksgiving from all of us at OCS

Like us on Facebook!





ocsnet.net/facebook oacys.com/facebook porterville.com/facebook

The OCS home page has received over 17 million hits – contact us for local advertising information!

Work from home

Call OCS to connect your home to your office or tie multiple offices together, all at high speed and with full VPN security, anywhere in the Valley or beyond.

Need qualified computer or network maintenance? Give us a call!



THE NATIONWIDE OCS REFERRAL PROGRAM

If you refer a friend, family, or business associate to OCS, tell them to mention your name and you'll receive up to a month of free service! Our subscribers have earned \$69,611 so far – click Referrals on our home page for details! Your friends may simply click Subscribe to apply for service online.



MORE THAN 900 MILLION VIRUSES, SPAM, AND PHISHING ATTEMPTS
HAVE BEEN STOPPED BY THE OCS CENTRAL SYSTEM
CALL US ABOUT OCS OFFICE SCAN!

OFFICE HOURS WEEKDAYS 8-5 • SATURDAYS 9-5 • CLOSED SUNDAY 767 NORTH PORTER ROAD • PORTERVILLE CA 93257 • 559-781-4123

Anti-Virus Protection

Continued from Page One

cal. Many user comments are supportive, claiming their experience using MSE has been positive (which matches ours at OCS).

Others suspect that Microsoft's decision to play coach and support the team of other antivirus players may have more to do with complaints from the industry about how the bundling of a free antivirus product with Windows represents unfair competition.

Either way, it is simply too risky to use a computer that's connected to the Internet without up-to-date malware protection software. As stated earlier, we install MSE when no current antivirus software is found, and we've discovered that it will often find problems that other free programs miss, while also not interfering with the cleanup process as other software sometimes does.

If Windows Defender is not installed on your computer and you're interested in MSE, just search for Microsoft Security Essentials at the **microsoft.com** download site.

Of course, if you're interested in more robust security a number of paid programs are available from vendors like Symantec, McAfee and Kapersky ... or TrendMicro, which powers the global enterprise-scale antivirus service behind OCS OfficeScan for automatic and transparent overnight updates – call us for more information.

Fan Mail



"Thanks for all your great services. I've been with OCS since 1995 and would never think of changing, you are the best ISP anywhere. I've recommended many friends and family to change to you, and not one has regretted doing so." -KL

Windows 8.1 Upgrade Report

This is a brief report on the experience of upgrading from Windows 8 Pro to 8.1 Pro. It was as "clean" an upgrade as possible, having just received a new ultrabook with Windows 8 preinstalled.

Microsoft's online instructions direct you to the Windows 8 Store on your computer, where you should find the 8.1 download.

If you don't find it in the Store – as I did not – you're directed to make sure all Windows updates are installed.

This is not uncommon, since factory preinstalled versions of Windows are not usually completely current.

After letting Windows search for new updates and installing all of them, the Windows 8 Store prominently displayed the 8.1 upgrade promotion. For Windows Pro the download was around 3.5 GB, and it took several hours to complete. However, if you pause the download or it gets interrupted, it resumes where it left off rather than starting over. The completed upgrade then steps you through the usual preference settings, and you're done!

If you'd like for the OCS Service & Repair Shop to do this upgrade for you on a new or existing computer, please contact our office.

Tired of satellite or Clearwire? You're not alone ... many of our new OCS accounts are customers switching from satellite, DSL, Clear[wire] and others. Tell your friends and receive a referral credit for up to a month's free service.

OACYS WIRELESS INTERNET SERVICE PLANS

Ave	Average Speeds				One-Time Fees			
Min	Тур	Max	Monthly Usage ¹	Mailboxes	Installation	Equipment Deposit ²	Monthly Service ³	
					All Plans			
125K	500K	750K	12GB	5	100.00	100.00	49.95	
250K	1M	1.5M	20GB	5			79.95	
500K	2.5M	3.5M	40GB	10			129.95	
750K	3.5M	4.5M	50GB	25			159.95	
1M	4.5M	6M	60GB	30			199.95	
1.5M	6.5M	8M	80GB	40			249.95	
125K	375K	750K	8GB	5	↓	↓	69.95	
	125K 250K 500K 750K 1M 1.5M	Min Typ 125K 500K 250K 1M 500K 2.5M 750K 3.5M 1M 4.5M 1.5M 6.5M	Min Typ Max 125K 500K 750K 250K 1M 1.5M 500K 2.5M 3.5M 750K 3.5M 4.5M 1M 4.5M 6M 1.5M 6.5M 8M	Min Typ Max Monthly Usage 1 125K 500K 750K 12GB 250K 1M 1.5M 20GB 500K 2.5M 3.5M 40GB 750K 3.5M 4.5M 50GB 1M 4.5M 6M 60GB 1.5M 6.5M 8M 80GB	Min Typ Max Monthly Usage 1 Mailboxes 125K 500K 750K 12GB 5 250K 1M 1.5M 20GB 5 500K 2.5M 3.5M 40GB 10 750K 3.5M 4.5M 50GB 25 1M 4.5M 6M 60GB 30 1.5M 6.5M 8M 80GB 40	Min Typ Max Monthly Usage 1 Mailboxes Installation 125K 500K 750K 12GB 5 100.00 250K 1M 1.5M 20GB 5 100.00 500K 2.5M 3.5M 40GB 10 750K 3.5M 4.5M 50GB 25 1M 4.5M 6M 60GB 30 1.5M 6.5M 8M 80GB 40	Min Typ Max Monthly Mailboxes Installation Equipment	

- 1. Monthly usage is the allowed bandwidth per month. Surcharges apply for excess usage.
- $2. \ Equipment \ deposit \ is \ fully \ refundable \ upon \ termination \ of \ service \ after \ one \ year.$
- 3. For areas served by Blue Ridge tower, add \$10 monthly rural service fee.

I Didn't Know That!

- OCS provides "A-to-Z" technology services
- Complete computer service and repair shop
- Variety of Internet access plans and packages
- Professional website development and hosting
- Programming and custom development
- eCommerce solutions
- Computer and Internet technology consulting
- Secure branch office inter-networking
- Internet-based "VOIP" telephone services

To set Account Preferences or make Payments Online, click **UserAdmin** on our website

On the road? Call our toll-free support at 888-OACYSCOM